

# LOUISE AVENUE REALIGNMENT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,400,000 to 2,600,000

BID OPENING OCTOBER 26, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				TOP GRADE/ LIVERMORE		GEORGE REED/ MODESTO		GRANITE/ WATSONVILLE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
4	12" Waterline	4541	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 158,935.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 149,853.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 168,017.00
5	12" Class 200 C900 Waterline	80	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,480.00
6	8" Waterline	282	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 6,909.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,024.00
7	12" RS Valve	12	EA	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00
8	8" RS Valve	5	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	14	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00
10	Connect to existing waterline	3	EA	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	24" Bore and Jack	228	LF	\$ 405.00	\$ 92,340.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 127,680.00
14	8" Sewer	643	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 80,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,010.00
15	Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Connect to existing sewer	1	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	10" Storm	635	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,605.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 31,115.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,335.00
18	12" Storm	945	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 36,855.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,845.00
19	15" Storm	715	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,735.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,875.00
20	21" Storm	45	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	30" Storm	410	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,500.00
22	Storm Manhole	10	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
23	Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Curb Inlet	14	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00
25	6' Wide Valley Gutter	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Connect to existing storm drain	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Curb & Gutter	6135	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 104,295.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 104,295.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 98,160.00
28	7.5' Wide Sidewalk	1615	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 53,295.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 54,910.00
29	9.5' Wide Sidewalk with Treewells	1990	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 79,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 75,620.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 77,610.00
30	Handicap Ramp	7	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
31	Street Tree	48	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00
32	Electrolier	11	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 47,300.00
33	4" AC/ 6" AB	27722	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 665,328.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 651,467.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 471,274.00
34	3" AC/ 4" AB	668	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 38,744.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 31,396.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,696.00
35	Signs and Markings	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
36	SSJID Structure	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	Masonry Wall	1182	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	Traffic Signal	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00
39	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
40	54" Trunk Sewer	500	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300,000.00
41	Trunk Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
42	Replace AC Paving	3500	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	Sheeting and Shoring	500	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00
44	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
45	Demobilization and Contract Closeout	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,347,847.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,548,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,571,216.00</b>	

# LOUISE AVENUE REALIGNMENT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,400,000 to 2,600,000

BID OPENING OCTOBER 26, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				TEICHERT/ STOCKTON		MCGUIRE & HESTER/OAKDALE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	12" Waterline	4541	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 299,706.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 295,165.00
5	12" Class 200 C900 Waterline	80	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	8" Waterline	282	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,740.00
7	12" RS Valve	12	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	8" RS Valve	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	14	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 75,600.00
10	Connect to existing waterline	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
12	Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	24" Bore and Jack	228	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 79,800.00
14	8" Sewer	643	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 128,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,505.00
15	Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Connect to existing sewer	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	10" Storm	635	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 32,385.00
18	12" Storm	945	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 43,470.00
19	15" Storm	715	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 37,895.00
20	21" Storm	45	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00
21	30" Storm	410	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 38,540.00
22	Storm Manhole	10	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
23	Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Curb Inlet	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
25	6' Wide Valley Gutter	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	Connect to existing storm drain	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	Curb & Gutter	6135	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 122,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 134,970.00
28	7.5' Wide Sidewalk	1615	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,600.00
29	9.5' Wide Sidewalk with Treewells	1990	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 77,610.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 89,550.00
30	Handicap Ramp	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
31	Street Tree	48	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 31,200.00
32	Electrolier	11	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00
33	4" AC/ 6" AB	27722	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 720,772.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 609,884.00
34	3" AC/ 4" AB	668	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,400.00
35	Signs and Markings	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
36	SSJID Structure	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	Masonry Wall	4482	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	Traffic Signal	1	LS	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00
39	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	54" Trunk Sewer	500	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
41	Trunk Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
42	Replace AC Paving	3500	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	Sheeting and Shoring	500	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
44	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
45	Demobilization and Contract Closeout	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,994,688.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,074,679.00</b>	